

## EFG International announces intention to IPO EFG Financial Products

Zurich, 25 September 2012 – EFG International announces its intention to proceed with the contemplated IPO of EFG Financial Products Holding AG in the fourth quarter of this year, subject to market conditions.

EFG International intends to proceed with the initial public offering of EFG Financial Products Holding AG, its Zurich-based integrated structured investment service provider, on the SIX Swiss Exchange in the fourth quarter of 2012, subject to market conditions. This is in keeping with EFG International's business review, announced in October 2011, which sought to refocus the business on private banking and earmarked EFG Financial Products for an IPO.

Upon completion of the planned IPO, EFG International will reduce its stake in EFG Financial Products from 57% to not less than 20%, thereby strengthening its core tier 1 capital as well as sharpening its focus on private banking. EFG International will continue to fully consolidate EFG Financial Products for accounting, regulatory supervision and regulatory capital purposes.

The intention to IPO EFG Financial Products also reflects the progress made by EFG Financial Products in recent years; and the belief that it can benefit from a more independent positioning. EFG Financial Products will today issue its own press release, following this announcement by EFG International. Please see www.efgfp.com.

## Contact

Investor Relations +41 44 212 7377 investorrelations@efginternational.com

Media Relations +41 44 226 1217 mediarelations@efginternational.com

## About EFG International

EFG International AG is a global private banking group offering private banking and asset management services, headquartered in Zurich. EFG International's group of private banking businesses operates in around 30 locations worldwide, with circa 2,300 employees. EFG International's registered shares (EFGN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

EFG International, Bahnhofstrasse 12, 8001 Zürich, Switzerland www.efginternational.com

Practitioners of the craft of private banking

## Disclaimer

This document is not an offer to sell or a solicitation of offers to purchase or subscribe for shares. This document is not an offering circular within the meaning of Article 652a of the Swiss Code of Obligations, nor is it a listing prospectus as defined in the listing rules of the SIX Swiss Exchange AG or a prospectus under any other applicable laws. Copies of this document may not be sent to countries, or distributed in or sent from countries, in which this is barred or prohibited by law. A decision to invest in securities of EFG Financial Products Holding AG should be based exclusively on the issue and listing prospectus published by EFG Financial Products Holding AG for such purpose.

This document and the information contained herein is not for publication or distribution into the United States of America and should not be distributed or otherwise transmitted into the United States or to U.S. persons (as defined in the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act")) or publications with a general circulation in the United States. This document does not constitute an offer or invitation to subscribe for or to purchase any securities in the United States of America. The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act, or the laws of any state and may not be offered or sold in the United States of America absent registration or an exemption from registration under Securities Act. There will be no public offering of the securities in the United States of America.

The information contained herein does not constitute an offer of securities to the public in the United Kingdom. No prospectus offering securities to the public will be published in the United Kingdom. This document is only being distributed to and is only directed at (i) persons who are outside the United Kingdom or (ii) to investment professionals falling within article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "Order") or (iii) high net worth entities, and other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated, falling within article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order (all such persons together being referred to as "relevant persons"). The securities are only available to, and any invitation, offer or agreement to subscribe, purchase or otherwise acquire such securities will be engaged in only with, relevant persons. Any person who is not a relevant person should not act or rely on this document or any of its contents.

Any offer of securities to the public that may be deemed to be made pursuant to this communication in any EEA Member State that has implemented Directive 2003/71/EC (together with any applicable implementing measures in any Member State, the "**Prospectus Directive**") is only addressed to qualified investors in that Member State within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive.

This publication may contain specific forward-looking statements, e.g. statements including terms like "believe", "assume", "expect", "forecast", "project", "may", "could", "might", "will" or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may result in a substantial divergence between the actual results, financial situation, development or performance of the company and those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements. Against the background of these uncertainties, readers should not rely on forward-looking statements. The company assumes no responsibility to up-date forward-looking statements or to adapt them to future events or developments.